ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಕಂಪನಿ ನಿಯಮಿತ

(ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಸಂಪೂರ್ಣ ಸ್ವಾಮ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟಿದೆ) ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ,

ನವನಗರ, ಹಳೇ ಪೂ. ಬೆಂ. ರಸ್ತೆ, ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ-580 025.

Telephone No. : 0836-2322771



HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

(Wholly owned by Govt. of Karnataka undertaking)

Company Office,

Navanagar, Old P. B. Road, Hubballi-580 025.

E-mail ID : md@hescom.co.in

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U31401KA2002SGC030437

Subject: Creation of new O and M Section Office at Chulaki duly

bifurcating from existing O and M Rural Section,

Savadatti in Savadatti Sub-Division.

Read: 80th BoD Resolution Subject No.80/17.

Preamble:

1. The Chief Engineer (Elec.), Belagavi Zone, Belagavi has submitted proposal to create a new O and M Section at Chulaki duly bifurcating from existing O and M Rural Section, Savadatti in Savadatti O and M Sub-Division.

- 2. The existing O and Section is geographically very vast. In Order to improve the overall efficiency in the existing O and M Sections, as well as O & M Sub-Division and, with a view to avoid inconvenience to the consumers covered in the jurisdiction, it is felt necessary to create O and M Section at Chulaki duly bifurcating from existing O and M Rural Section, Savadatti in Savadatti Sub-Division.
- 3. In this context, Agenda was placed in 80th BoD meeting held on 20.11.2017 with updated parameters, the matter was debated in detail and resolved as follows;

RESOLVED THAT for the reasons explained in the proposal, Approval be and is hereby accorded to create the New Chulaki section Office with staff pattern, creation of new posts and administrative expenses.

4. And *FURTHER RESOLVED THAT*, subject to above, General Manager (A & HRD), HESCOM be and is hereby authorized to issue necessary orders accordingly.

Hence the following order;

Order No.: HCO-07/E290/2017-18(1)

Date: - 5 JAN 2018

In accordance with the preamble, I am directed to convey approval of the Board,

(P.T.O.)

ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಚೇರಿ: ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ, ನವನಗರ, ಹಳೇ ಪಿ. ಬಿ. ರೋಡ್, ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ–580025, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ Registered Office: Company Office, Navanagar, Old P. B. Road, Hubbatli-580025, Karnataka

Website: www.hescom.co.in

- **a.** To create New O and M Section Office at Chulaki duly bifurcating from existing O and M Rural Section, Savadatti in O and M Sub-Division, Savadatti.
- **b.** To sanction the following posts to newly created O and M Section at Chulaki by new creation/redeployment as shown below;
 - Staff aspects of Newly created O and M Section at Chulaki Section;

S1. No.	Nomenclature of posts	Existing sanctioned posts in Rural Section Savadatti	Bifurcation / Additional sanction / redeployment of posts to the Sections							
			Rural Section Savadatti		Chulaki (Newly Created)		Total	Remarks		
			R	N	R	N				
1	Junior Engineer(Elec.)	1	1	0	0	1	2	One J.E.(Elec.) new post is created at Chulaki Section		
2	Overseer	1	1	0	0	1	2	One new post of Overseer created at Chulaki Section		
3	Meter Reader	2	2	0	0	1	3	One Meter Reader new post is created at Chulaki Section		
4	Line Mechanic Grade-1	1	1	0	0	1	2	One Line Mechanic Grade-1 new post is created at Chulaki Section		
5	Line Mechanic Grade-2	4	3	0	1	0	4	ONE Line Mechanic Gr2 post sanctioned to Rural Section, Savadatti is redeployed to newly created Chulaki Section		
8	Lineman	9	5	0	4	0	9	Four Lineman posts sanctioned to Rural Section, Savadatti are redeployed to newly created Chulaki Section		
9	Asst. Lineman	15	10	0	5	5	20	Five Asst. Lineman posts sanctioned to Rural Section, Savadatti are redeployed to newly created Chulaki Section & Five new posts are created at Chulaki Section		
10	Junior Lineman	10	10	0	0	10	20	Ten Junior Lineman new posts are created at Chulaki Section		
113	TOTAL	43	33	0	10	19	62			

Note: R - Redeployed. N - New post created by sanction.

The above order shall come into force with immediate effect.

By order,

General Manager (Admin & HRD)

(P.T.O.)

Copy:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Energy Department, GoK, Vikas Soudha, Bengaluru- for information.
- 2. Director(Admin. & HR), Corporate Office, KPTCL, Kaveri Bhavan, Bengaluru.
- 3. Financial Adviser(I/A), Corporate Office, HESCOM, Hubballi.
- 4. General Manager(Admin & HRD), Corporate Office, BESCOM/GESCOM/ MESCOM/CESC.
- 5. Chief Engineer(Ele), Hubballi/Belagavi Zone, HESCOM, Hubballi/Belagavi.
- 6. General Manager(Technical), Corporate Office, HESCOM, Hubballi.
- 7. All Superintending Engineers(Elec.), HESCOM
- 8. All Superintending Engineers(Elec.), T(W & M) Circle, KPTCL (HESCOM Jurisdiction)
- 9. Superintending Engineers(Elec.), (I.T. & M.T.), Corporate Office, HESCOM, Hubballi for information and hosting in the HESCOM website.
- 10. All Controllers, HESCOM,
- 11. All Controllers, KPTCL (HESCOM Jurisdiction)
- 12. All Executive Engineers(Elec.), HESCOM,
- 13. All Executive Engineers(Elec.), KPTCL(HESCOM Jurisdiction)
- 14. All Deputy Controllers, HESCOM,
- 15. All Deputy Controllers, KPTCL(HESCOM Jurisdiction KPTCL)
- 16. SPS to Managing Director/ Director(Technical), Corporate Office, HESCOM, Hubballi For information and place before the table.
- 17. All Assistant Executive Engineers(Elec.), O & M Sub-Division, HESCOM,
- 18. All Accounts Officers, HESCOM,
- 19. PS to Chief Financial Officer, Corporate Office, HESCOM, Hubballi For information and place before the table.
- 20. All Section Officers, O & M Section, HESCOM,
- 21. Office Copy/ Master file.

Copy for information to:

- 1. Sri T. R. Ramakrishanaiah, President, KPTCL Employees' Union, Bengaluru and Director, KPTCL and all ESCOMs.
- 2. Sri A. N. Jayaraj, President, KEB Engineers' Association, Bengaluru and Director, KPTCL and all ESCOMs.
- 3. General Secretary, KPTCL Employees' Union(Reg. No. 659), Bengaluru.
- 4. General Secretary, KEB Engineers' Association, Bengaluru.
- 5. General Secretary, KPTCL Accounts Officers' Association, Bengaluru.
- 6. General Secretary, KEB SC/ST Welfare Association, Bengaluru.
- 7. General Secretary, KPTCL Diploma Engineers' Association, Bengaluru.
- 8. General Secretary, KPTCL/ESCOMs SC/ST Officers' Association, Bengaluru.

g of				
•				
				•